TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Court Order Authorizing the Sale of the Debtor's Intangible Property Pursuant to

11 U.S.C. Section 363(b) and (f), and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 6004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
B. Moss Clothing Company Ltd.		03/26/2009	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fred Krawchick	
Street Address:	24 Dorchester Drive	
City:	Rye Brook	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10573	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1899450	B. MOSS CLOTHING COMPANY AROUND SINCE NINETEEN THIRTY-NINE
Registration Number:	1857131	B. MOSS CLOTHING COMPANY
Registration Number:	1217947	BARBARA MOSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)232-1764

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 448-1100

Email: ochernin@mclaughlinstern.com

Correspondent Name: Oliver R. Chernin

Address Line 1: 260 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: McLaughlin & Stern, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5035.000

TRADEMARK REEL: 004091 FRAME: 0312 1899450

\$00 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oliver R. Chernin
Signature:	/Oliver R. Chernin/
Date:	11/05/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=118121972580#page1.tif source=118121972580#page2.tif source=118121972580#page3.tif source=118121972580#page4.tif source=118121972580#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004091 FRAME: 0313

Case 08-33980-NLW Doc 328 Filed 03/26/09 Entered 03/26/09 14:57:30 Desc Main

Document Page 1 of 5

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

Caption in Compliance with D.N.J. LBR 9004-2(c)

COLE, SCHOTZ, MEISEL, FORMAN & LEONARD, P.A.

A Professional Corporation 25 Main Street

P.O. Box 800

Hackensack, New Jersey 07602-0800

(201) 489-3000

(201) 489-1536 Facsimile

Michael D. Sirota, Esq.

Ilana Volkov, Esq.

Attorneys for B. Moss Clothing Company Ltd.,

Debtor-in-Possession

In re:

B. MOSS CLOTHING COMPANY LTD.,

Debtor-in-Possession.

Case No. 08-33980 (NLW)

3/26/2009 by Clerk U.S. Bankruptcy

Court District of New Jersey

Chapter 11

Judge: Hon. Novalyn L. Winfield

Hearing Date: March 23, 2009

ORDER AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF THE DEBTOR'S INTANGIBLE PROPERTY PURSUANT TO 11 U.S.C. §363(b) and (f), AND FED. R. BANKR. P. 6004

The relief set forth on the following pages, numbered two (2) through three (3) is hereby **ORDERED**.

DATED: 3/26/2009

Honorable Novalyn L. Winfield United States Bankruptcy Judge

46363/0001-5437059v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004091 FRAME: 0314 (Page 2)

Debtor: B. MOSS CLOTHING COMPANY LTD.

Case No: 08-33980 (NLW)

Caption of Order: ORDER AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF THE DEBTOR'S

INTANGIBLE PROPERTY PURSUANT TO 11 U.S.C. §363(b) and (f),

AND FED. R. BANKR. P. 6004

THIS MATTER having been opened to the Court by B. Moss Clothing Company Ltd., the within debtor and debtor-in-possession (the "Debtor"), by and through its counsel, Cole, Schotz, Meisel, Forman & Leonard, P.A., upon the filing of an Information for Notice of Private Sale by the Debtor (Docket No. 287) (the "Sale Notice", a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A), pursuant to which the Debtor seeks to sell its right, title and interest in and to all of its intangible property as described in the Sale Notice (the "Intangible Property") to Fred Krawchick ("Krawchick") pursuant to the terms set forth in the Sale Notice (the "Sale") and good and sufficient notice of the Sale Notice having been provided to all parties-in-interest, as evidenced by the Affidavit of Service filed with the Court; and the Office of the United States Trustee having filed a limited objection to the Sale Notice (Docket No. 304)(the "Limited Objection"), and the parties having resolved the Limited Objection, and no other objections having been filed to the Sale Notice, and no higher or better offers having been made for the Intangible Property; and the Court having considered the Sale Notice, and it appearing that the Sale is necessary and in the best interests of the Debtor, its creditors, estate and other parties-in-interest; and due deliberation having been had; and good cause appearing for the entry of this Order;

IT IS ORDERED as follows:

1. The Sale is hereby approved pursuant to the terms set forth in the Sale Notice.

(Page 3)

Debtor: B. MOSS CLOTHING COMPANY LTD.

Case No: 08-33980 (NLW)

Caption of Order: ORDER AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF THE DEBTOR'S

INTANGIBLE PROPERTY PURSUANT TO 11 U.S.C. §363(b) and (f),

AND FED. R. BANKR. P. 6004

2. The Debtor is hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver to Krawchick all documents, and to take such action, as may be necessary to fulfill the terms and provisions of the Sale.

- 3. Pursuant to Section 363(f) of the Bankruptcy Code, the Sale shall be free and clear of all liens, claims, encumbrances, and interests of any kind and nature, with any valid liens or security interests to attach to the Sale proceeds in the same order of priority as they existed before the Sale.
- 4. This Court shall retain jurisdiction to interpret, implement and enforce the terms and provisions of this Order, and enter Orders in aid or furtherance of this Order.
- 5. A true copy of this Order shall be served on all parties-in-interest by first class mail within five (5) days of the date hereof.

EXHIBIT A

Case 08-33980-NLW Doc Case 08-33980-NLW Doc

Document Page 1 of 1 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY

TO: JAMES J. WALDRON, CLERK

CASE NO. 08-33980 (NLW)

IN RE: B. Moss Clothing Company Ltd.

INFORMATION FOR NOTICE OF PRIVATE SALE BY THE DEBTOR

B. Moss Clothing Company Ltd., the Debtor-in-Possession herein (the "Debtor"), proposes to sell certain property of its estate to the persons and on the terms described below.

If any creditor or other party in interest has an objection to the sale, the objection and a request for a hearing on such objection shall be in writing, served upon the Debtor and filed with the Clerk of the United States Bankruptcy Court.

Such objection and request shall be filed with the Clerk and served upon the Debtor no later than March 17, 2009.

In the event an objection is timely filed, a hearing thereon will be held on March 23, 2009 at 9:00 a.m. at the United States Bankruptcy Court, 50 Walnut Street, Newark, New Jersey, in Courtroom 3D.

If no objection to the sale is filed with the Clerk and served upon the Debtor as required above on or before March 17, 2009, the sale will be consummated as proposed on March 18, 2009.

The property to be sold, the proposed purchaser and the sale price are:

The Debtor is selling its right, title and interest in and to all of its intangible property including, but not limited to, the following: (i) Uniform Resource locator, a/k/a URL (more commonly known as the webpage address); (ii) customer e-mail list; (iii) customer telephone number list; (iv) all telephone and fax numbers; and (v) the B. Moss Clothing Company Ltd. name, including any and all word marks, design marks and trademarks associated therewith, to Fred Krawchick, for \$9,000.00. The sale is "as is, where is" with no representations or warranties and will be free and clear of liens, claims and encumbrances, with any valid liens to attach to the proceeds of sale.

Higher and better offers will be received. They must be in writing and filed with the Clerk of the Court, with a copy to Debtor's counsel, prior to the date set for filing objections.

Requests for additional information about the property to be sold, the prospective purchaser, the price to be paid and other matters should be directed to:

NAME: Ilissa Churgin Hook, Esq.

ADDRESS: Cole, Schotz, Meisel, Forman & Leonard, P.A.

25 Main Street, Court Plaza North Hackensack, New Jersey 07601

TELEPHONE NO.: (201) 489-3000

RECORDED: 11/05/2009

SUBMITTED BY: Ilissa Churgin Hook, Esq.

POSITION: Attorney for Debtor

DATED: February 25, 2009

FOR CLERK'S OFFICE USE ONLY: TYPE OF TASK: 11 FORM #BL STATEMENT PVS

NJ LOCAL FORM 12

46363/0001-5369685v1